

MHST160005052024



Regular Civil Suit No.103/2024
Dnyanoba Vs. Appa & ors.

Order Below Exh.78

(Passed on 01st February, 2025)

This is an application filed by the defendant for issuance of directions to the Court Commissioner / Receiver to do the needful for uprooting the turmeric crop laying inside the soil. Already, the Court Commissioner has been directed to do the work of commission and act accordingly which appears necessary to him for the betterment of the crop. The defendant in this application alleged that the plaintiff is avoiding to extend his co-operation to the Court Commissioner.

2. The Receiver has also filed his say and submitted that he is ready to act upon the directions issued by the Court for the work of commission, if the parties extend their co-operation to him.

3. Today, the matter has been taken on board by an application of the defendant. It is already fixed on 04.02.2025. Looking to the submission of the defendant and the receiver, the plaintiff to file his say till next date i.e. 04.02.2025, without fail.

Dictated and pronounced in the open Court.

Place : Wai
Date : 01.02.2025.

(R.M. Bhende)
Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division,
Wai, Dist. Satara.